Hollow pin stainless steel chain

Type A fixed bush Type B stright side

p e p p
4 Il"'ﬁ”'ﬁﬁ“'_'ﬁr'ﬁr'_'l = ,.H |!| 1 H—%Fﬁ-&ﬂ
A FR P T ==, -
SEESNENNREN || SESNESREANE | = " e |
‘_Ifffﬂ“djftﬁtﬁ— | al s
“ L

Chain No. L Lo
i max min

08BHPF-SS 12.7 8.51 7.8 6.55 4.5 16.4 17.6 11.8 1.6/1.3 6.66 0.6

40HP-SS 12.7 7.95 7.9 5.63 4.0 16.5 17.6 12 15 6.6 0.5

S50HP-SS 15.9 10.16 9.4 7.03 5.1 20.7 21.9 15.09 2.0 12 0.9

: Plate | Ultimate | Weight
between Pin : : :
: : : Pin length thicknes | tensile
diameter| inner diameter

ZMIE strength
A
A
A
A

60HP-SS 19.1 11.91 12.7 8.31 6.0 25.8 26.8 18 2.4 14.4 13



Chain No. a1 bl
max [ max
mm ---

60HPF1-SS 19.1 11.91 12.7 8.31 5.0 25.5 26.8 18 16.8
80HP-SS 25.4 15.88 15.8 11.4 8.1 32.5 33.8 24 < 30 2.3
C2040HP-SS 254 7.95 7.9 5.63 4.0 16.5 17.6 12 1.5 6.6 0.5
C2050HP-SS 31.8 10.16 9.4 7.22 5.1 20.5 21.8 15 2.0 12.24 0.8
C2060HP-SS 38.1 11.91 12.7 8.31 6.0 25.8 26.8 17 2.4 14.4 1.0
C2080HP-SS 50.8 15.88 15.8 11.4 8.1 32.5 33.8 24 < 30 1.8

il Plate | Ultimate | Weight
Bush | between : :
: Pin length thicknes | tensile
diameter| inner dlameter
ZMIE strength
A
A
B
B
B
B
B

HP50F1-SS 50.0 26 14.5 20 14.7 35.3 36.2 40 3.1 18 4.0



Type A speed roller

ZMIE

Chain No.

10BHB-SS
12BHP-SS
60HB-SS
HP35-SS
HP50F2-SS
HB38.1-SS
HB50.8-SS
HB63-SS
HB100-SS

15.875
19.05
19.05

35
50
38.1
50.8
63
100

Roller
diameter

10.16
12.07
11.91

20
31
20
30
30
30

9.65

11.68

12.7
16
15

8

10.5
10

10.5

5.94
6.5
7
13.35
13.2
8
11.4
11.4
11.4

4.04

4
5.01
10.2
10.2
5.3
8.2
8.1
8.2

Le

il
_'_

di

Pin length

19.3
21.6
25.5
30.4
36.5
19.6
27.4
26.7
27.4

20.6
22.8
26.6
31.6
38
20.7
28.6
28.1
28.6

h2
max max

17.3
26
26.5
26

Plate
thicknes

tT
max

1.7
1.85
2.42

2.5

4
2.03

3.1

3.1

3.1

Ultimate | Weight

tensile
strength

10.2
14.16
12
14.11
24
15
30
30
30




double pitch
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Width :
Plate
Roller | between :
: : Pin length thicknes | tensile
diameter| inner dlameter . S
ZMIE plates g
Chain No. d e 0
max min
----
1.5

ECHITE

C2042HP-SS 25.4 15.88 7.85 5.63 16.5 17.6 12 6.6 0.78
C2052HP-SS  31.75 19.05 9.53 7.22 5.12 20.5 21.8 15 2.03 12.24 1.25
C2062HP-SS 38.1 22.23 12.7 8.31 6 25.8 26.8 17 2.42 14.4 1.72
C2082HP-SS 50.8 28.58 15.75 11.4 8.05 324 33.8 24 3.25 30 2.82
C2052HPF1-SS 31.75 19.05 9.4 7.03 5.12 20 21.5 15.3 1.85 9 1.21
C2042HHP-SS 254 15.88 7.85 5.63 4 18.8 19.9 12 2.03 6.6 0.95

C2052HHP-SS  31.75 19.05 9.53 7.22 5.12 22.1 23.4 15 2.42 12.24 1.44



Width
Roller between
diameter

Plate
thicknes tensile

ZMIE strength
Chain No.

C2062HHP-SS  38.1 22.23 12.7 8.31 6 29.2 30.2 17 3.25 14.4 1.99
C2082HHP-SS  50.8 28.58 15.75 11.4 8.05 36.2 37.6 24 4 30 3.26
HP40-SS 40 22 8.75 9 6 23 24.2 18 2.5 12 1.49
HP50-SS 50 31 14.5 13.2 10.4 31.1 32.5 25 3.1 18 3.29
HP50F4-SS 50 Sill 15 13.2 10.2 36.5 38 25 4 24 3.73
63HPF1-SS 63 40 15 16 12.1 35 36.2 28.5 4 30 4.2
DH4202HP-SS  50.8 31.8 15 14 10.1 36.3 39 26 3.8 25.2 3.75
DH4203HP-SS  76.2 31.8 15 14 10.1 36.3 39 26 3.8 25.2 3.01
DH42035HP-SS  88.9 31.8 15 14 10.1 36.3 39 26 3.8 25.2 2.79
DH4204HP-SS  101.6 31.8 15 14 10.1 36.3 39 26 3.8 25.2 2.63
DH8403HP-SS  76.2 47.6 19 19.05 13.6 43.8 46.3 39 5.1/3.8  50.58 6.81
DH8404HP-SS  106.1 47.6 19 19.05 13.6 43.8 46.3 39 5.1/3.8  50.58 5.78

DH8406HP-SS  152.4 47.6 19 19.05 13.6 43.8 46.3 39 5.1/3.8 50.4 5.18



standard hollow pin chain

Width
between
inner
plates

dl bl

ZMIE
Chain No.

i

08BHPF2-SS 12.7 8.51 13.2 6.65 5.2 18
10BHPF1-SS 15.875 10.16 13.41 7.03 5 19.2
12BHPF1-SS 19.05 12.07 16 8.03 5.4 22.7

16BHPF1-SS 25.4 15.88 25.58 115 8.1 36
60HPF2-SS 19.05 11.91 11.23 5.63 4.05 16.5
63HP-SS 63 40 23.5 16 12 S5
63HPF2-SS 63 40 25.8 14 8.2 39.1
63HPF4-SS 63 40 2.5 16 12.3 34.7
63HPF6-SS 63 40 28.94 16 10.3 41.8
C2122HPF1-SS 76.2 47.6 29 17.81 12.7 43.3

a

19.2
20.2
23.9
37.6
17.6
38.3
41.1
37.7
43.4
44.7

11.8
14
15.8
21
10.4
28.6
20
28.6
28.6
38.1

Ultimate | Weight
tensile
strength

1.6/1.3 6 0.5 A
1.85 10.2 0.83 A
1.85 15 1.09 A

4.15/3.1 27 2.21 A
1.5 6 0.62 A

4 S 414 B
5 30 4.17 B
4 26.4 4.13 B
4 26.4 5.18 B
4.8 SZ 7.05 B



	Hollow pin...

